e
™,
\,
s
\
S|
COLLIN

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

COUNTY Contract Change Order Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
' McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: l. 8, Construction Group, LLC Effective Date  18-Sep-18
3009 Sandy Lane Contract No. 2018-068

Fort Worth, TX 76112

Cantract Name: Construction, Modifications to Sheriffs Office Lobby

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-182-03-05
Change Order 1 Court Order No.: FYI
Change Order 2 Court Order No.: Fyi

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO TH!S CONTRACT

Add the following Pricing Change Order:

1. County requested credit to change the millwork drawers from plywood to MDF.

2. County requested relocation of outlet due to conflict with existing pipe. $ 452.00

Per quote from 1.S. Construction Group, LLC dated 8/22/2018

Change Order No. 2 Total

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only

be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was

Net Change to Change Order(s)
PREVIOUS Change Order No. 1
CURRENT Change Order No. 2
Total change orders to date:

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be:

$244,020.00

$5,487.00
$4,739.00

$248,759.00

ACCEPTED BY:

6;;-/.//:4__" /‘4/1/ é)éle,. (Please Print)

I. 5. Construction Group, LLC
3009 Sandy Lane
Fort Wpr}h TX 76112

,/W////

BIGNATURE /
TTLE; ,

DATE: (‘f _{:%ZZQ{&

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPRO, CPPB

Purchasing Agent .
DATE: 9 j/ 9 //S)
= i




